For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 1 of 32
42" Deck Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
42" Deck Drive

Ref # Part Number
1 WD-311-0001
2 WD-311-0002
WD-330-0030
3 WD-310-0006
4  WD-300-0029
5 WD-300-0030
6 WD-300-0025
7  WD-300-0027
8 WD-900-3506
9 WD-300-0026
10 WD-300-0033
11  WD-900-5530
12  WD-900-5534
13  WD-900-6080
14  WD-900-2507
15 WD-900-6002
16  WD-900-2516
17  WD-900-2515
18
19
20

WD-900-2518
WD-900-2525
WD-900-2543
21  WD-900-3004
WD-900-3023
22  WD-900-3006
23  WD-900-3007
24  WD-900-5535
25 WD-900-6053
26  WD-300-0017
27  WD-300-0021
28  WD-900-6034

Qty S/P/F

NOWWRRPRRPRNRRPRRENRRPRPRPOWWWWRNOWWRRRRRR

nuunuunununum nuununuom

ORONORONORORONOEEN OGN

Page 2 of 32

Description

Gearbox Mount

Belt Guard (1800)

Belt Guard (2000)
Gearbox Mount Angle
Belt Tightener

Belt Tightener

SpLndle Housing

Spindle Spacer

Spindle Bearing

Spindle Shaft

Spindle Shaft

Blade

Blade Washer

Hex Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1 1/4"
Spindle Pulley

Spacer Washer

Spindle Pulley, Double A
Gearbox Pulley, Out Put
Hub (Included w/8002515)
Idler Pulley

Gearbox Pulley, In Put (1800)
Gearbox Pulley, In Put (2000)
Deck Drive Belt (1800) 1
Deck Drive Belt (2000)
Deck Belt

Deck Belt

Gearbox

Hex Bolt, 5/6-24 x 3/4"
Washer, 5/16", 10 Ga.
Key Stock, 3/16"
Adjustment Bolt

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 3 of 32
42" Deck Parts

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
42" Deck Parts

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Part Number

WD-310-0000
WD-320-0015
WD-320-0016
WD-310-0002
WD-310-0003
WD-300-0001
WD-310-0007
WD-900-5559
WD-300-0038
WD-300-0044
WD-300-0043
WD-330-0007
WD-200-0017
WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-4005
WD-900-3505
WD-900-6133
WD-900-6096
WD-900-6092
WD-900-2044
WD-900-5510
WD-900-3501
WD-900-5615
WD-900-5519
WD-900-5520
WD-310-0004
WD-900-5562

Qty S/P/F  Description
Deck

Foot Guard

Pulley Cover
Center Cover
Cover, LH

S  Shoe, LH

Fork
S Axle

Tire, 11 x 4.00
Rim, 5"

S Axle Bolt
Wing Bolt
Handle Nut

Set Collar, 1"
S Bearing, 1"

Fas-tatch Pin

Deck Pin

Hair Pin Cotter

Deck Mount

Spring

RPRNNRPANRPMNRAMNNRRUONNNNNRRRRERRERRRRR

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Foot Guard Mount

Anit-scalp Roller
Shaft & Bracket

S  Gauge Wheel Mount Bracket
Gauge Wheel Mount

Gauge Wheel Assembly

S  Bearing, Wheel Assembly

S 10 Amp Circuit Breaker

Page 4 of 32



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 5 of 32
52" Deck Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com

18



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
52" Deck Drive

Page 6 of 32

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 WD-321-0001 1 Gearbox Mount (1800 & 2000)
WD-320-0004 1 Gearbox Mount (12 only)
2 WD-311-0002 1 Belt Guard (12 & 1800)
WD-330-0030 1 Belt Guard (2000)
3  WD-310-0006 1 Gearbox Mount Angle
4  WD-330-0012 1 Belt Tightener
5 WD-300-0025 3 S  Spindle Housing
6 WD-300-0027 3 S  Spindle Spacer
7  WD-300-0026 2 S  Spindle Shaft
8 WD-300-0033 1 Spindle Shatft, Long
9 WD-900-3506 6 S  Spindle Bearing
10 WD-900-5528 3 S Blade
11  WD-900-2511 4 S  Spindle Pulley
12 WD-900-2510 1 Gearbox Pulley, Out Put
13 WD-900-2525 1 S  Gearbox Pulley, In Put (12 & 1800
WD-900-2543 1 Gearbox Pulley, In Put (2000)
14  WD-900-2521 1 S Idler Pulley, Large
15 WD-900-2522 1 S Idler Pulley, Small
16  WD-900-3005B 1 S  Deck Belt
17  WD-900-3004 1 S  Deck Drive Belt (12 & 1800)
WD-900-3023 2 S  Deck Drive Belt (2000)
18  WD-900-5535 1 S  Gearbox
19 WD-900-6002 12 S  Spacer Washer
20 WD-900-6034 1 Adjustment Bolt
21  WD-900-6053 3 S HexBolt, 5/16-24 x 8/4 0
22  WD-300-0017 3 S  Washer, 5/16, 10 0 Ga.
23  WD-900-5534 8 S Blade Washer
24  WD-900-6080 3 S HexBolt, 3/8-24x11/4 0
25 WD-300-0021 6 S  Key Stock, 3/16" (100 & 2000)
WD-900-7001 6 S Key, 3/16" x 1" (120 only)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 7 of 32
52" Deck Parts

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
52" Deck Parts

Part Number
WD-320-0000
WD-320-0015
WD-320-0016
WD-320-0011
WD-320-0002
WD-320-0001
WD-320-0014
WD-900-5559
WD-300-0038
10 WD-300-0044
11  WD-300-0043
12  WD-330-0007
13  WD-200-0017
14  WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-4005
WD-900-3505
15 WD-900-6036
16  WD-900-6096
17  WD-900-6092
18 WD-900-2044
19 WD-900-5510
20 WD-900-3501
21  WD-900-5615
22  WD-900-5519
23 WD-900-5520

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Qty S/P/F

NNRFRPANRPAMNRRRUNNMNNNNNRRRRRRRRER

Page 8 of 32

Description

Deck, 52"

Foot Guard

Foot Guard Mount

Pulley Cover

Center Cover

Cover, LH

Shoe, LH

Anti-scalp Roller

Shaft & Bracket

Gauge Wheel Mount Bracket
6auge Wheel Mount

Fork

Axle

Gauge Wheel Assembly
Tire, 11 x 4.00

Rim, 5"

Bearing, Wheel Assembly
Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 4 1/2", GRS
Wing Bolt 4

Handle Nut

10 Amp Circuit Breaker
Set Collar, 1"

Bearing, 1"

Fas-tatch Pin

Deck Pin

Hair Pin Cotter

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 9 of 32
62" Deck Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
62" Deck Drive

Ref # Part Number
1 WD-331-0004
2 WD-311-0002
WD-330-0030
WD-310-0006
WD-330-0012
WD-300-0031
WD-300-0034
WD-300-0032
WD-300-0040
WD-900-3506
WD-900-5529
WD-900-2512
WD-900-2510
WD-900-2525
WD-900-2543
14  WD-900-2521
15 WD-900-2522
16  WD-900-3008B
17  WD-900-3004
WD-900-3023
18 WD-900-5535
19 WD-900-6002
20 WD-900-6034
21  WD-900-6053
22  WD-300-0017
23  WD-900-5534
24  WD-900-6080
25 WD-300-0021

el el
WNRPOOWONO U AW

Qty S/P/F

OWWWWRNRPRNRRRPRPRPREPREPAMNOVWORNWWRRRRR

ORONORONON

nunuunuunumw Luuuuuuununmw om

Page 10 of 32

Description

Gearbox Mount

Belt Guard (1800)

Belt Guard (2000)
Gearbox Mount Angle
Belt Tightener

Spindle Housing

Spindle Spacer

Spindle Shaft

Spindle Shatft, Long
Spindle Bearing

Blade

Spindle Pulley

Gearbox Pulley, Out Put
Gearbox Pulley, In Put (1800)
Gearbox Pulley, In Put (2000)
Idler Pulley, Large

Idler Pulley, Small

Deck Belt

Deck Drive Belt (1800)
Deck Drive Belt (2000)
Gearbox

Spacer Washer
Adjustment Bolt

Hex Bolt, 5/16-24 x 3/4"
Washer, 5/16", 10 Ga.
Blade Washer

Hex Bolt, 3/8-24 x 1 1/14"
Key Stock, 3/16"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 11 of 32
62" Deck Parts

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
62" Deck Parts

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Part Number

WD-330-0000
WD-330-0027
WD-330-0028
WD-330-0025
WD-330-0002
WD-330-0001
WD-330-0008
WD-900-5559
WD-300-0038
WD-300-0044
WD-300-0043
WD-330-0007
WD-200-0017
WD-900-4004
WD-900-4006
WD-900-4005
WD-900-3505
WD-900-6133
WD-900-6096
WD-900-6092
WD-900-2044
WD-900-5510
WD-900-3501
WD-900-5615
WD-900-5519
WD-900-5520
WD-330-0011

Qty S/P/F  Description
S 62" Deck
Foot Guard

Pulley Cover
Center Cover
Cover, LH

S  Shoe, LH

Fork
S Axle

Tire, 11 x 4.00
Rim, 5

S Axle Bolt
Wing Bolt
Handle Nut

Set Collar, 1"
S Bearing, 1"

Fas-tach Pin

Deck Pin

Hair Pin Cotter
S Shoe, RH

RPNONNRPFANRPAMNIMNNNRRUONNNNNRRRRERRERRRRR

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Foot Guard Mount

Anti-scalp Roller
Shaft & Bracket

S  Gauge Wheel Mount Bracket
Gauge Wheel Mount

Gauge Wheel Assembly

S  Bearing, Wheel Assembly

S 10 Amp Circuit Breaker

Page 12 of 32



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 13 of 32
Base Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)

Base Assembly

Ref #

A WDNPEF

28
29

30
31
32

Part Number
WD-112-0000
WD-112-0016
WD-300-0022
WD-300-0023
WD-300-0023
WD-330-0024
WD-300-0013
WD-300-0041
WD-300-0013S
WD-900-2541
WD-111-0019
WD-900-5580
WD-112-0014
WD-112-0013
WD-111-0006
WD-111-0004
WD-900-6088
WD-112-0015
WD-900-5718
WD-112-0001
WD-140-0047
WD-900-4028
WD-112-0002
WD-200-0013
WD-200-0014
WD-900-5503
WD-112-0005
WD-900-4037
WD-900-4043
WD-900-4044
WD-900-4039
WD-900-4045
WD-900-4046
WD-900-6105
WD-900-5691
WD-900-5690
WD-900-5567
WD-900-8126
WD-900-6177

Qty S/P/F

[EY

[
NNRRPRRORONRRENNMNNADAMNNNRPNRNNRREPRPREPREPNRRPNNRRRRER

nunuwnm

Page 14 of 32

Description

Base

Lift Bar

Cross Bar Pin

RH Deck Lift Arm, Front Adjustable
LH Deck Lift Arm, Front Adjustable
Deck Lift Arm, Back

Bushing, Long

Wire Tube

Bushing, Short

Idler Pulley 1

Spring Loaded Idler Mount
Spring

Pivot Bar Linkage

Brake Clutch Rod

Brake Pedal Rod

Cross Rod Bearing

Deck Arm Adjusting Bolt

Belt Retainer

Brake Cables

Axle

Brake Disc

5 Bolt Hub

Brake Caliper Mount

Cable End

Bushing

Clamp

Cable Dead Head

Tire Assembly, 20 x 8.00-10 0
Tire, 20 x 8.00-1

Rim

Tire Assembly, 20 x 10.00-10 O
Tire, 20 x 10.00

Rim

Lug Bolt

Brake Caliper, LH (Shown)
Brake Caliper, RH

Brake Pucks

Hub Nut

Cotter Key

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 15 of 32
Body Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)

Body Assembly
Ref#  Part Number

1 WD-212-000C
2 WD-201-0012
WD-201-0013

3 WD-212-0001
4  WD-200-0007
5 WD-212-0006
6 WD-212-0004
7  WD-230-0002
8 WD-201-0006
9 WD-900-5522
10 WD-900-5513
11 WD-900-5706
12  WD-900-5533
13  WD-900-5561
14  WD-900-3501
15  WD-900-2037
16  WD-900-5516
17  WD-900-2026
18 WD-900-2014
19 WD-900-2024
20 WD-900-2068
21  WD-900-2025
22  WD-900-2026
23  WD-900-5563
24  WD-900-5562
25  WD-900-2027
26  WD-900-2028
27 WD-900-2041
28  WD-900-5605
29  WD-900-2003
30 WD-900-2023
31 WD-900-2002
32 WD-900-5508
33  WD-900-5509
34 WD-200-0015

Qty S/P/F

DNORRPRRPRRPRPRPREPREPREPRENNANNRPNWONRRRRERRERRERRRRRRRRR

nuwnm

nnunn uvn unu u u

Page 16 of 32

Description

Body

Fender, LH (Shown)
Fender, RH

Back Cover

Guard Rall

Hold Down

Top Cylinder Mount
Tail Weight

Dash Board

Dzus Fastener
Shut-off Valve
Nipple, 1/8"

Fuel Tank

Fuel Tank Cap w/Gauge
Bearing

Relay

Deck Spring

Battery

Light Assembly
Lens

Gasket

Bulb

Lamp

Brake Pedal Pad
Spring

Light Switch

Clutch Switch

Oil Light

Throttle Cable
Ignition Switch
Hour Meter

Amp Meter

Choke Cable
Rubber Body Mount
Body Mount Washer

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 17 of 32
Dual Tail Wheel Assembly

DUAL TAIL WHEEL 5%

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 18 of 32
Dual Tail Wheel Assembly

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 WD-230-0004 1 Dual Tail Wheel Axle
2 WD-230-0007 1 Dual Tail Wheel Fork
3  WD-230-0005 1 Dual Tail Wheel Mount
4  WD-230-0006 1 Dual Tail Wheel Tube Block
5 WD-230-0008 1 Pivot Axle
6 WD-200-0017 1 S  Tail Wheel Axle
10 WD-900-4022 1 S  Tail Wheel Assembly
WD-900-3505 1 S  Bearing, Wheel Assembly
11 WD-900-3501 1 S Bearing, 1"
12  WD-900-5510 1 Set Collar, 1"

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 19 of 32
Hydraulic Lift Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Hydraulic Lift Assembly

Page 20 of 32

16 WD-900-8116
17 WD-900-8094
18  WD-900-8097
19 WD-900-8115
20 WD-900-8121
21  WD-900-8095

Male O-ring, 90g Male 1 Tube Adp.

Male O-ring, Male 3 Tube Adp.

Male O-ring, 90g Male 1 Tube Adp.

Male O-ring, Male 1 Tube Adp.

Male Tube, 90g 37@ 1 Female Swivel Adp.
Male Tube, Male O-ring 2 Tee

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 WD-212-0002 1 Valve Mount
2 WD-212-0003 1 Valve Lever
3 WD-111-0004 1 S  Bearing, Clutch Brake Cross Rod
4  WD-212-0005 1 Valve Support
5 WD-900-1004 1 Connecting Link, #50
6 WD-900-8000 1 Valve
7  WD-900-8070 1 Lift Cylinder
8 WD-900-8072 1 S  Housing, Oil Filter 1
9 WD-900-8073 1 S  Element, Ol Filter
10 WD-900-8103 2 S Hose, 3/8"ID x 26" Long
11  WD-900-8106 1 Hose, 3/8" ID x 31" Long
12 WD-900-8101 1 Hose, 3/8" ID x 20" Long
13  WD-900-8102 1 Hose, 3/8" ID x 13" Long
14  WD-900-8105 1 Hose, 3/8" ID x 11.5" Long
15 WD-900-8104 1 Hose, 3/8" ID x 21" Long
1
1
1
1
1
1

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 21 of 32
Onan Engine Parts

272829 30

A N,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Onan Engine Parts

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-112-0018
WD-112-0019
WD-112-0020
WD-112-0021
WD-112-0017
WD-900-5023
WD-900-5024
WD-900-5025
WD-900-5026
WD-900-5027
WD-900-5728
WD-900-2502
WD-100-0014
WD-900-5742
WD-900-5742
WD-900-2011
WD-900-5716
WD-900-5575
WD-900-5721
WD-900-8024
WD-900-5720
WD-900-5514
WD-900-5525
WD-900-5770
WD-900-2071
WD-900-5582
WD-900-5771
WD-900-5772
WD-900-5586
WD-900-5773

Qty S/P/F  Description

Clutch Stop
Onan Mhffler

Onan Oil Filter

nuwnm

Grommet
Pulley

Trim, 10"

Trim, 7"
Starter Wire

Pipe Plug, 3/8"
S  Fuel Fliter

Fuel Line, 38"

Clutch Brake

Clutch Rotor

RPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRIANNVNRRRRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRRERRERRERRERRRRER

Clutch Caill

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Heat Shield, Part A
Heat Shleld, Part B
Heat Shleld, Part C
Heat Shield, Part D
Onan Engine Shaft
Onan Filter Element

Onan Filter Cartridge

S Key Stock, 1/4" x 1"

Pipe Elbow, 3/8"
S  Fuel Line Clamp
Starter Harness

Clutch Amature

Page 22 of 32

S  Electric Clutch (Complete)
Clutch Retainer Washer
Pipe Nipple, 3/8"

Clutch Brake Spring (Set of 3)



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 23 of 32
Seat Lid Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Seat Lid Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-201-0004
WD-201-0010
WD-200-0012
WD-200-0014
WD-200-0010
WD-200-0009
WD-201-0015
WD-201-0014
WD-200-0013
WD-140-0023
WD-201-0018
WD-900-2001
WD-900-5597

WD-900-5523
WD-900-5700
WD-900-5501
WD-900-2029
WD-900-5500
WD-900-5502
WD-900-5717
WD-900-5503
WD-900-5625
WD-200-0008

Qty S/P/F  Description
Seat Lid

Lever Lock

S  Bushing
Bearing Block
Steering Lever
Seat Lid Latch

Seat Switch
Seat

Seat Spacer

Safety Switch
Handle Grip

RPARNNNRPRRPRPANRRPRRPRPAMNMNRPRRNNORERER
0p] nuwm

Lid Prop

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Latch, Lever Lock

Seat Lid Latch Bolt

S  Steering Cable End (12 & 1800)
Steering Cable End (2000)
Seat Lid Harness Retainer

Arm Rest Kit (Optional)

Seat Lid Latch Spring
Lever Lock Spring

Page 24 of 32

Steering Cable (12 & 1800)
Steering Cable (2000)

Steering Cable Clamp (12 & 1800)
Steering Cable Clamp (2000)



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 25 of 32
Single Tail Wheel Assembly

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Single Tail Wheel Assembly

Ref #
7
8

12
13

Part Number

WD-230-0017
WD-900-4017
WD-900-3505
WD-900-4018
WD-900-4019
WD-230-0001
WD-900-5510

Qty S/P/F

S
S
S
S

RPRRRRRRR

Page 26 of 32

Description

Axle

Tail Wheel Assembly
Bearing, Wheel Assembly
Tire, 16 x 6.50-8

Rim, 8"

Tail Wheel Fork

Set Collar, 1"

UNKNOWN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 27 of 32
Transmission Drive

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)

Transmission Drive

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-112-0012
WD-111-0021
WD-111-0022
WD-112-0009
WD-111-0025
WD-112-0007
WD-112-0006
WD-112-0004
WD-112-0003
WD-140-0023
WD-200-0014
WD-900-4527
WD-900-4526
WD-900-6161
WD-900-2542
WD-900-3022
WD-900-5717
WD-900-5625

Qty S/P/F
1
2 S
2
1
6
1
1
1
1
4
4 S
1 S
1 S
4
1
2
2
2

Page 28 of 32

Description

Hub w/Drive Plate

Drive Plate

Spacer

Cross Shaft

Bolt Spacer

Cross Bar Block
Transmisslon Belt Retainer
Transmisslon Arm, LH
Transmission Arm, RH
Steering Cable Ends
Steerlng Cable Ends Bushing
CCW Fan, LH

CW Fan, RH.

Washer, 5/16"

Pulley

Belts

Steering Cable

Clamp

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 29 of 32

Wheel Motor & Pump Assembly
10 &

)

— °

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Wheel Motor & Pump Assembly

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-900-8065
WD-900-8064
WD-900-8063
WD-900-8060
WD-900-5629
WD-900-8046
WD-900-8043
WD-900-8042
WD-900-8044
WD-900-8045
WD-900-8016
WD-900-8092
WD-900-8091
WD-900-8004
WD-900-8094
WD-900-8097
WD-900-8075
WD-900-8093
WD-900-8015
WD-900-8096
WD-900-8114
WD-900-8109
WD-900-8107
WD-900-8108
WD-900-8100
WD-900-8112
WD-900-8111
WD-900-8110

Qty S/P/F

RPRRPRANRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPODMNRPRRRPRWORRPRREPRENRRERREN

Page 30 of 32

Description

Wheel Motor

Pump, LH

Pump, RH

Hydraulic Oil Tank

Hose Clamp

Hydraulic Fill Cap Assembly 1

Gasket

Strainer

Fill Neck

Breather Cap

Male Tube, 45g Male O-ring Adapter
Special Cross

Special Adapter

Male Tube, 90g Female Swivel Adapter
Male Tube, Male O-ring Adapter

Male Tube, Male O-ring Adapter

Male Tube, 90g Male O-ring Adapter
Male Tube, 45¢ Female Swivel Adapter
Male Tube, 90g Male O-ring Adapter
Male Tube, Female Swivel Tee

Male Tube, 45¢ Female Swivel Adapter
Hose, 1/2" ID x 18" Long, Easy Couple
Hose, 1/4" ID x 14" Long, Easy Couple
Hose, 1/4" ID x 20" Long, Easy Couple
Hose, 1/2" ID x 36 1/2" Long

Hose, 3/4" ID x 22" Long, Easy Couple
Hose, 3/4" ID x 18" Long, Easy Couple
Hose, 1/2" ID x 20" Long, Easy Couple

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990) Page 31 of 32

Wiring Diagram (Onan Engine)

Brown
I
2 2
! 3 -
LIGHT & LIGHTl
16 J Red y |
< |\ Wg ) W —
Orange N
/ é
{cLur 3
,J
N\,
6
reen
;
§ 5 :
> G
ENGINE \;
12— |
" 3 1]
m ay
if g 4
6 - 14
F N \ :run
White Y =
(o]
BATTERY |3
15

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount White Outdoor Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

130-026-190 FR-2000C (1990)
Wiring Diagram (Onan Engine)

X
9]

—
H:

OCoOoO~NOOUGTA~,WNE

Part Number

WD-900-2044
WD-900-2014
WD-900-5716
WD-900-2028
WD-900-2027
WD-900-2037
WD-900-2065
WD-900-2002
WD-900-2023
WD-900-2041
WD-900-2001
WD-900-2029
WD-900-2060
WD-900-2011
WD-900-2009
WD-900-2066

Qty S/P/F
1 S
2
1 S
1 S
1 S
3 S
1
1
1 S
1
1
1 S
1
2
1
1

Page 32 of 32

Description

10Amp Circuit Breaker
Headlight Assembly
Electric Clutch Assembly
PTO Clutch Switch
Light Switch

Pelay

Ignition Switch (Onan)
Amp Gauge

Hour Meter

Oil Light

Seat Switch

Safety Switch

Battery

Starter Wlre

Ground WIlre

Wiring Harness (Onan)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



